Rev. A
RDAS...-24C
Damper acutators with Modbus
RTU communication
A range of damper actuators with
Modbus RTU communication, to control
air dampers and air throttles. The
actuator range includes models with or

Damper shaft, min. shaft length 20 mm
Damper shaft, shaft hardness <300 HV
Working angle, rotation 90°
Angle limitation 95°
Cable length 0.9 m
Cable 0.75 mm2
Ambient humidity 0…95 % RH (non-condensing)
Ambient temperature -32…55 °C
Storage temperature -32…70 °C
Protection class IP54
Control signal Modbus RTU
Compatibility - damper shaft
Article Damper shaft, round Damper shaft, square
RDAS5-24C 8…16 mm alt. 8…10 mm1 6…12.8 mm
RDAS7S-24C 6.4…20.5 mm 6.4…13 mm
RDAS10-24C 8…16 mm alt.8…10 mm1 6…12.8 mm
RDAS18S-24C 8…25.6 mm 6…18 mm
RDAS20-24C 8…20.5 mm 8…14.5 mm
RDAS35-24C 8…25.6 mm 6…18 mm
1.with centering element, included with actuator
Communication protocol

This product carries the CE-mark. More information is available at www.regincontrols.com.
HEAD OFFICE SWEDEN
Phone: +46 31 720 02 00
Web: www.regincontrols.com
E-mail: info@regincontrols.com
RDAS...-24C
— 3 (7) —
Models without spring return
Article Supply voltage Power consumtion Running time,
rotation
Torque Max.
damper size
Sound power
level
RDAS5-24C 24 VAC (20…28 V
AC 50/60 Hz)
3 VA (2.5 W) 150s/90° 5 Nm 0.8 m2 28 dB
RDAS10-24C 24 VAC (20…28 V
AC 50/60 Hz)
3 VA (2.5 W) 150s/90° 10 Nm 1.6 m2 28 dB
RDAS20-24C 24 VAC/DC (20…
28 VAC 50/60 Hz /
24…48 V DC)
2.8 VA (1.7 W) 150s/90° 20 Nm 4 m2 <35 dB
RDAS35-24C 24 VAC (20…28 V
AC 50/60 Hz)
8 VA (8 W) 125s/90° 35 Nm 6 m2 43 dB
Models with spring return
Article Supply voltage Power
consumtion
Running
time, rotation
Torque Max. damper
size
Sound
power level,
actuator
Sound power
level, spring
return
RDAS7S-24C 24 VAC/DC
(20…28 VAC
50/60 Hz / 24…
48 V DC)
AC 5 VA (3.5